 Fan Coil Controller TLR-D5 with OPU-D5
Doc: 70-00-0098, V2.5, 20161222 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 1
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
TLR-D5 with OPU-D5
Intelligent fan coil controller: Cabinet mounted base, wall mounted
operation terminal.
Features
 Temperature control for 2 and 4-pipe fan coil

Ordering
A working controller consists of one operation terminal and at least one base unit.
Item name Item code Function Type Key-data
TLR-D5-24 40-11 0017 24 VAC
Base unit
Fan coil controller with:
1 TI int or ext
3 DO (Relay) Fan control
2 DO (Relay) Binary control
TLR-D5-230 40-11 0018 230 VAC
OPU-D5 40-10 0091 Standard Operation Terminal
(112x73mm) OPU-D5-D 40-10 0092 Deluxe
Parameter preset
-W01 40-10 00xx-01 Cooling only Add –Wx at the end of the item name or –x at the end of
item code to order pre-configured model
Accessories
OPR-1 40-50 0001 2xAAA bat Infrared remote controller
S-Tn10-2
SD-Tn10-12-2
SD-Tn10-20-2
SDB-Tn10-12
SDB-Tn10-20
SRA-Tn10
SOD-Tn10
40-20 0001
40-20 0002
40-20 0003
40-20 0051
40-20 0004
40-20 0005
40-20 0059
Flying lead sensor with 2 m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 12 cm immersion depth, 2 m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 20 cm immersion depth, 2 m cable
Duct sensor with housing, 12 cm immersion depth
Duct sensor with housing, 20 cm immersion depth
Room sensor
Outdoor sensor
 Fan Coil Controller TLR-D5 with OPU-D5
Doc: 70-00-0098, V2.5, 20161222 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 2
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
Technical specifications
Power supply Operating voltage TLR-D5-24
TLR-D5-230
24 VAC ± 10 %, 50/60 Hz, SELV to HD 384,
Class II transformer, 48VA max
230 VAC ± 10 %, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption TLR-D5-24
TLR-D5-230
Max. 3 VA
Max. 5 VA
Electrical connection  Terminal connectors Wire 0.34…2.5 mm2 (AWG 22…13)
Deluxe type only: Power backup for real time clock Min 48 h if charged for 24 h
Signal inputs Temperature input Range
Accuracy
0…50 °C (32…122 °F)
0.5 °C, 1 °F
Signal outputs Digital switching outputs
Switching type
AC switching power
Insulation strength
between relays contacts and system electronics:
between neighboring relays contacts
between relay groups:
DO1 to DO5
Relays
0…240 VAC 10(6) A max. each output
3750 VAC to EN 60730-1
1250 VAC to EN 60730-1 1<>2<>3, 4<>5
3750 VAC to EN 60730-1 1/2/3<>4/5
Communication
base - terminal